## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
France Alter Eco		109/07/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alter Eco Americas	
Street Address:	2325 Third Street, Suite 324	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3671557	ALTER ECO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108084726

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 510-834-6600

Email: tmdocket@wendel.com,tmdocket@wendel.com
Correspondent Name: Eugene Pak, Wendel Rosen Black & Dean

Address Line 1: 1111 Broadway, 24th Floor
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014093-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene Pak
Signature:	/Eugene Pak/
Date:	09/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademark (Signed)#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004859 FRAME: 0975

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Effective as of 2012, France Alter Eco, a limited company organized and existing under the laws of France with an address of 36 Boulevard de la Bastille, 75012 Paris, France ("France Alter Eco"), hereby releases and terminates its security interest in and any lien upon the trademark ALTER ECO, which is currently registered with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO") (Reg. No. 3671557) (Ser. No. 77384630) (the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and registration thereof in the United States and certain Collateral as defined in that certain Security Agreement between France Alter Eco and Alter Eco Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Alter Eco Americas") dated as of March 1, 2009 which was entered into in order to secure the obligation of Alter Eco Americas to France Alter Eco under that certain Secured Promissory Note dated as of March 1, 2009.

In furtherance of the foregoing, France Alter Eco also hereby agrees to execute and deliver such termination statements, releases, discharges, or other release documents as Alter Eco Americas may request in order to evidence or further reflect the termination of the security interests and liens of France Alter Eco as described above.

France Alter Eco also hereby authorizes Alter Eco Americas to file (or have filed on its behalf) this Release, and such appropriate amendments or termination statements in respect of any financing statement, notice of security interest, or similar document on file or recorded with the USPTO, including, but not limited to, the Notice of Security Interest recorded as to the Trademark (Reg. No. 3671557) (Ser. No. 77384630) with the USPTO (Reel/Frame No. 3997/0457) on June 2, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, France Alter Eco has caused this Release of Security Interest to be signed and delivered as of the date first set forth above.

FRANCE ALTER ECO:

7-9-2014

Name: HILOLAS MOUVAGE

Title: Dark Chil

014093.0002\2491883.1

**RECORDED: 09/12/2012**